### Saltash Town Council

# **Civic Awards Nomination Form**

Category of Civic Award nominated for (please tick one only)

Contribution to the Community
Youth Achievement
Lifetime Achievement
Youth Group Leader
Sporting Achievement
Cultural Contribution

# I nominate the following person/organisation for a Civic Award:

Surname	
Forename	
Title	
Name of Organisation	
Address	
Postcode	
Contact telephone number	

**NOTE:** If you are nominating someone under the age of 18 please confirm that their parent/guardian is aware of the nomination and have given permission for their details to be shared. Contact details must be provided.

This section is for you to provide details of how the nominee has made a significant contribution to qualify for the nominated category and how their achievements make them stand out.  Please state in no more than 250 words why the nominee should win a Civic Award.		

## **Details of the person making the nomination:**

Surname					
Forename					
Title					
Address					
Post code					
Telephone number					
Email address					
Relationship to nominee					
I confirm that to the best of my knowledge the information I have provided is accurate.					
Where a nominee is under the age of 18 I have informed their parent/guardian of the nomination.					
Signed					
Date					

Please return this form by 5pm on the closing date advertised to:

The Town Clerk
Saltash Town Council
The Guildhall
12 Lower Fore Street
Saltash PL12 6JX

Or by email to: mayors-secretary@saltash.gov.uk

## Please note:

Nominations will be acknowledged but no further correspondence will be entered into.

Saltash Town Council will disclose the names of each winner, the reason for their nomination and the award category to the press and other media.

The decision of the Awards Panel is final.

### Your privacy:

Saltash Town Council collects this information for the sole purpose of evaluating the nominations for the Civic Awards.

Your data will only be shared for the purposes of administration with the Officers and Members of the Awards Panel.

Nomination forms will be retained for a period of four years.

A copy of the Privacy Notice may be viewed at the Guildhall or on the Town Council website.

## For office use only:

Date received:	
Date acknowledged:	
Date to be destroyed:	